KOLAR Document ID: 1563227

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1
April 2019
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

| Check applicable boxes: | ı |
|--|--|
| Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells** | Effective Date of Transfer: |
| Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells** | KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: |
| Gas Gathering System: | Lease Name: |
| Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: | |
| Spot Location:feet from N / S Line | SecTwpRE |
| feet from E / W Line | Legal Description of Lease: |
| Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: | |
| Entire Project: Yes No | County: |
| Number of Injection Wells** | Production Zone(s): |
| Field Name: | Injection Zone(s): |
| ** Side Two Must Be Completed. | injection zone(s). |
| Surface Pit Permit No.: | feet from N / S Line of Section |
| (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) | feet from E / W Line of Section |
| Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling | Haul-Off Workover Drilling |
| | |
| Past Operator's License No | Contact Person: |
| Past Operator's Name & Address: | Phone: |
| | Date: |
| Title: | Signature: |
| | |
| New Operator's License No | Contact Person: |
| New Operator's Name & Address: | Phone: |
| · | Oil / Gas Purchaser: |
| Nov. On antaria Faraili | |
| New Operator's Email: | Date: |
| Title: | Signature: |
| Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection | authorization, surface pit permit # has been |
| noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation (| Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation |
| Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the a | above injection well(s) or pit permit. |
| is acknowledged as | is acknowledged as |
| the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by | the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit |
| | |
| Permit No.: Recommended action: | permitted by No.: |
| Date: | Date: |
| Authorized Signature | Authorized Signature |
| DIGITALIST | PROPULATION |
| DISTRICT EPR I | PRODUCTION UIC |

KOLAR Document ID: 1563227

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

| KDOR Lease No |).: | | _ | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|---|----------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| * Lease Name: _ | | | _ * Location: | | |
| Well No. | API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67) | Footage from Sec (i.e. FSL = Feet from | | Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) | Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) |
| | | <i>Circle:</i> FSL/FNL | Circle: FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | _ | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary.

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1563227

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

| Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (C | athodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application) |
|--|--|
| OPERATOR: License # | Well Location: |
| Name: | SecTwpS. R East |
| Address 1: | County: |
| Address 2: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| City: State: Zip:+ | If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below: |
| Contact Person: Fax: () | |
| Email Address: | |
| Surface Owner Information: | |
| Name: | When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional |
| Address 1: | sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the |
| Address 2: | county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer. |
| City: State: Zip:+ | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank | lic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. |
| owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be lo | ct (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form eing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ad email address. |
| KCC will be required to send this information to the surface own | eknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and CC, which is enclosed with this form. |
| If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling to form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 | fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned. |
| I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to | the best of my knowledge and belief. |
| Date: Signature of Operator or Agent: | Title: |



STATE OF KANSAS, Meade County
This instrument was filed for record on the

2 day of AD. 2024
at 1.55 P. M. and duly recorded in Book 120 on Pegets. RO-506

Photocopied

(Kochn #2-19, Kochn #3-19 and Kochn #1-19 SWD)
WELLBORE ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND CONVEYANCE

QUINQUE OPERATING COMPANY, whose address is 908 N.W. 71st Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116; ANADARKO PARTNERS II, LP, whose mailing address is 5400 Grand Boulevard, Suite 200, Oklahoma City, OK 73112; CALLAWAY OIL, L.L.C., whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1594, Weatherford, OK 79701; CARTEL PETROLEUM, INC., whose mailing address is 6100 N. Pennsylvania Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73112; CROCKETT ENERGY, LLC, whose mailing address is 908 N. W. 71st Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116; EL DORADO CORPORATION, whose address is P.O. Box 21332, Oklahoma City, OK 73156; GEBRA HOLDINGS, LLC, whose mailing address is 501 Glenridge Drive, Edmond, OK 73013; LARGO INVESTMENTS, LLC, whose address is 908 N.W. 71st Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116; M. R. JONES OIL & GAS, L.L.C., whose mailing address is 908 N. W. 71st Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116; MKB ENERGY, L.L.C., whose mailing address is 908 N. W. 71st Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116; NIKKI C. COOK, TRUSTEE OF THE NIKKI C. COOK REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 03-29-2000, whose mailing address is 209 W. 128th Street, Kansas City, MO 64145; NI MODO ENERGY, L.L.C., whose mailing address is 908 N.W. 71st Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116, PONY CREEK INVESTMENTS, L.P., whose mailing address is P. O. Box 18719, Oklahoma City, OK 73154; RIDGEVIEW EXPLORATION, INC., whose mailing address is 908 N. W. 71st Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116; SAMIS OIL COMPANY, INC., whose mailing address is 908 N. W. 71st Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116; TNV PRODUCTION, L.L.C., whose mailing address is P. O. Box 6071, Oklahoma City, OK 73083; WABASH PRODUCTION, LP, whose mailing address is P. O. Box 61091, Oklahoma City, OK 73146; WATSON FRICK TRUST ENERGY, LLC, whose mailing address is P. O. Box 21708, Oklahoma City, OK 73156-1708; WESTSTAR OIL AND GAS, INC., whose mailing address is 1601 S. E. 19th, Edmond, OK 73013; and WINCHESTER ENERGY, LLC, whose mailing address is 1200 N.W. 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 (hereinafter collectively called "Assignor", whether one or more), in consideration of value received, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed do hereby grant, bargain, sell, quit-claim, convey, assign, transfer, set over and deliver unto JCS OPERATING, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, whose address is Route 1, Box 3, Guymon, OK 73942 ("Assignee"), the following:

- (a) All right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the oil, gas and mineral leases described on Exhibit "A" INSOFAR AND ONLY INSOFAR AS SAID OIL AND GAS LEASES PERTAIN TO AND COVER RIGHTS WITHIN THE WELLBORES OF THE KOEHN #2-19 AND KOEHN #3-19 WELLS, and the wellbores themselves, located in Section 19-30S-30W, Meade County, Kansas, together with all personal property located thereon and associated therewith, WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY OF TITLE, MERCHANTABILITY, CONDITION OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED; and
- (b) All right, title and interest of Assignor in the KOEHN #1-19 SWD Salt Water Disposal Well, equipment and transportation lines located in Section 19-30S-30W, Meade County,
- (c) All right, title and interest of Assignor in and to (i) all materials, supplies, machinery, equipment, improvements and other personal property and fixtures associated with the property thereof, or with respect to the gathering, transportation, treatment or marketing of the Oil and Gas therefrom, and (ii) all permits, licenses, rights of way, easements, and other rights of surface use used in connection with the operation or maintenance of the property described in subsection (a) above, or with respect to the gathering, transportation, treatment or marketing of the Oil and

Gas therefrom, to the extent and only to the extent such rights, titles and interests are attributable to the property described in subsection (a) above.

(the "Property").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all said Property, together with all rights, titles, interests, estates, remedies, powers and privileges thereunto appertaining unto Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever.

Assignee hereby agrees that it shall assume and be responsible for and comply with all duties and obligations of Assignor, express or implied, with respect to the interests conveyed herein, including without limitation, those arising under or by virtue of any lease, contract, agreement, document, permit, applicable statute or rule, regulation or order of any governmental authority, specifically including without limitation, any governmental request or requirement to plug, re-plug and/or abandon the respective borehole or take any clean-up or other action with respect to the property. Accordingly, Assignee hereby agrees and does so indemnify, defend and hold Assignor harmless, from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, orders, judgments or liability relating to acts, events or failures to act or any other matter whatsoever occurring on or after the effective date hereof insofar as same are incident, appurtenant and/or associated with the acquired property.

Assignor also hereby grants and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent so transferable, the benefit of and the right to enforce the covenants and warranties, if any, that Assignor is entitled to enforce with respect to the Property against Assignor's predecessors in title or interest to the Property. PROVIDED, HOWEVER, WITH RESPECT TO THE PERSONAL PROPERTY AND THE FIXTURES HEREIN CONVEYED, ASSIGNOR EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS AND NEGATES ALL WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION (A) ANY IMPLIED OR EXPRESS WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, AND (B) ANY IMPLIED OR EXPRESS WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This Assignment may be executed in several original counterparts. Every counterpart of this Assignment shall be deemed to be an original for all purposes, and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

EXECUTED this 12^{rL} day of January, 2021, but effective for all purposes as of February I, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

QUINQUE OPERATING COMPANY

Steven J. Ogetzinger, President

ANADARKO PARTNERS II, LP BY: ANADARKO HOLDINGS II, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER

G. Rainey Williams, Jr., Manager

CALLAWAY OIL, L.L.C.

William M. Dysart, Jr., Manager

Gas therefrom, to the extent and only to the extent such rights, titles and interests are attributable to the property described in subsection (a) above.

(the "Property").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all said Property, together with all rights, titles, interests, estates, remedies, powers and privileges thereunto appertaining unto Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever.

Assignee hereby agrees that it shall assume and be responsible for and comply with all duties and obligations of Assignor, express or implied, with respect to the interests conveyed herein, including without limitation, those arising under or by virtue of any lease, contract, agreement, document, permit, applicable statute or rule, regulation or order of any governmental authority, specifically including without limitation, any governmental request or requirement to plug, re-plug and/or abandon the respective borehole or take any clean-up or other action with respect to the property. Accordingly, Assignee hereby agrees and does so indemnify, defend and respect to the property. Accordingly, Assignee hereby agrees and does so indemnify, defend and hold Assignor harmless, from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, orders, judgments or liability relating to acts, events or failures to act or any other matter whatsoever occurring on or after the effective date hereof insofar as same are incident, appurtenant and/or associated with the acquired property.

Assignor also hereby grants and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent so transferable, the benefit of and the right to enforce the covenants and warranties, if any, that Assignor is entitled to enforce with respect to the Property against Assignor's predecessors in title or interest to the Property. PROVIDED, HOWEVER, WITH RESPECT TO THE PERSONAL PROPERTY AND THE FIXTURES HEREIN CONVEYED, ASSIGNOR EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS AND NEGATES ALL WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION (A) ANY IMPLIED OR EXPRESS WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, AND (B) ANY IMPLIED OR EXPRESS WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This Assignment may be executed in several original counterparts. Every counterpart of this Assignment shall be deemed to be an original for all purposes, and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

EXECUTED this 12 Hday of January, 2021, but effective for all purposes as of February 1, 2021.

By Steven J. Goetzinger, President ANADARKO PARTNERS II, LP BY: REMINGTON MANAGEMENT LLC, GENERAL PARTNER By Greg Wedel, Manager CALLAWAY OIL, L.L.C.

William M. Dysart, Jr., Manager

QUINQUE OPERATING COMPANY

ASSIGNOR:

| Ву |
|---|
| Kent Regens, Vice-President |
| CROCKETT ENERGY, LLC |
| By Robert Herritt, Manager |
| EL DORADO CORPORATION |
| By Steven J. Goedfinger, President |
| GEBRA HOLDINGS, LLC |
| ByB.W. Krieger, Manager-Member |
| LARGO INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| By David M. Herritt, Manager |
| M.R. JONES OIL AND GAS, L.L.C. |
| By Michael M. Jones, Manager |
| MKB ENERGY, L.L.C. |
| By Nobert S. Samis, Manager |
| NIKKI C. COOK, TRUSTEE OF THE NIKKI C. COOK REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 03-29-2000 |
| ByNikki C. Cook, Trustee |
| NI MODO ENERGY, L.L.C. |
| ByRobert S. Samis, Manager |

| | CARTEL PETROLEUM, INC. | |
|---|---|-------------|
| | By /// | |
| | Kent Regens, Vice-President | |
| | CROCKETT ENERGY, LLC | |
| | ByRobert Herritt, Manager | |
| | EL DORADO CORPORATION | |
| | BySteven J. Goetzinger, President | |
| | | <u></u> |
| | GEBRA HOLDINGS, LLC | |
| | Ву | |
| | B.W. Krieger, Manager-Member | |
| | LARGO INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company | |
| | By David M. Herritt, Manager | |
| | M.R. JONES OIL AND GAS, L.L.C, | |
| ι | By Michael R. Jones, Manager | |
| | MKB ENERGY, L.L.C. | |
| | ByRobert S. Samis, Manager | |
| | NIKKI C. COOK, TRUSTEE OF THE NIKKI (REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 03-29-2000 | C. COOK |
| | ByNikki C. Cook, Trustee | |
| | NI MODO ENERGY, L.L.C. | |
| | ByRobert S. Samis, Manager | |

| CARTEL PETROLEUM, INC. |
|---|
| ByKent Regens, Vice-President |
| Kent Regens, Vice-President |
| CROCKETT ENERGY, LLC |
| ByRobert Herritt, Manager |
| Robert Herritt, Manager |
| EL DORADO CORPORATION |
| BySteven J. Goetzinger, President |
| |
| GEBRA HOLDINGS, LIA |
| Ву |
| B.W. Krieger, Manager-Member |
| LARGO INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| By David M. Herritt, Manager |
| M.R. JONES OIL AND GAS, L.L.C. |
| By Michael R. Jones, Manager |
| Michael R. Jones, Manager |
| MKB ENERGY, L.L.C. |
| By Robert S. Samis, Manager |
| Robert S. Samis, Manager |
| NIKKI C. COOK, TRUSTEE OF THE NIKKI C. COOK REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 03-29-2000 |
| ByNikki C Cook Trustee |
| ByNikki C. Cook, Trustee |
| NI MODO ENERGY, L.L.C. |
| Ву |
| By Robert S. Samis, Manager |

| By Kent Regens, Vice-President |
|---|
| CROCKETT ENERGY, LLC |
| , |
| Robert Herritt, Manager |
| EL DORADO CORPORATION |
| |
| BySteven J. Goetzinger, President |
| GEBRA HOLDINGS, LLC |
| |
| ByB.W. Krieger, Manager-Member |
| LARGO INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| Dv. |
| By |
| M.R. JONES OIL AND GAS, L.L.C. |
| D |
| By Michael R. Jones, Manager |
| MKB ENERGY, L.L.C. |
| |
| Robert S. Samis, Manager |
| NIKKI C. COOK, TRUSTEE OF THE NIKKI C. COOK |
| REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 03-29-2000 |
| Nikki C. Cook, Trustee |
| NI MODO ENERGY, L.L.C. |
| MACODO ENERO I, E.E.C. |
| By Robert S. Samis, Manager |
| recourt of outing infanager |

CARTEL PETROLEUM, INC.

BY: PONY CREEK MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company

| By C. Ray Loes, Manager |
|--|
| C. Ray Loes, Wanager |
| RIDGEVIEW EXPLORATION, INC. |
| By |
| SAMIS OIL COMPANY, INC. |
| By |
| James Samis, President |
| TNV PRODUCTION, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| Ву |
| By Tom Blalock, Manager |
| WABASH PRODUCTION, LP |
| ByTiffany Self, General Partner |
| WATSON FRICK TRUST ENERGY, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| By |
| John B. Frick, Manager |
| WESTSTAR OIL AND GAS, INC. |
| By Michael C. Krenger, President |
| |
| WINCHESTER ENERGY, LLC |
| By Mark O. Morris, Manager |
| ASSIGNEE: |
| JCS OPERATING, LLC |
| Ву: |
| Name: Ronald Jones Title: Manager |

BY: PONY CREEK MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company

| By |
|--|
| C. Ray Lees, Manager |
| RIDGEVIEW EXPLORATION, INC. |
| |
| By David M. II. |
| David M. Herritt, President |
| SAMIS OIL COMPANY, INC. |
| By All |
| James Samis, President Robert S. Samis - Vice President |
| 541 (14XODOC, HON 1 1 /2 |
| Oklahoma limited liability company |
| . |
| By Tom Blalock, Manager |
| |
| WABASH PRODUCTION, LP |
| Ву |
| Tiffany Self, General Partner |
| WATSON FRICK TRUST ENERGY, L.L.C., |
| an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| |
| By |
| |
| WESTSTAR OIL AND GAS, INC. |
| Ву |
| Michael C. Krenger, President |
| WINCHESTER ENERGY, LLC |
| |
| By Mark O. Morris, Manager |
| ASSIGNEE: |
| |
| JCS OPERATING, LLC |
| By: Name: Ronald Jones |
| Title: Manager |

BY: PONY CREEK MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company

| By C. Ray Lees, Manager |
|--|
| |
| RIDGEVIEW EXPLORATION, INC. |
| By David M. Herritt, President |
| SAMIS OIL COMPANY, INC. |
| By |
| TNV PRODUCTION, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| By Tom Blalock, Manager |
| WABASH PRODUCTION, LP |
| ByTiffany Self, General Partner |
| WATSON FRICK TRUST ENERGY, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| By John B. Frick, Manager |
| WESTSTAR OIL AND GAS, INC. |
| By Michael C. Krenger, President |
| WINCHESTER ENERGY, LLC |
| By Mark O. Morris, Manager |
| ASSIGNEE: |
| JCS OPERATING, LLC |

D.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

49

| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | \$ \$ |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | c c |
| This instrument was acknowledge of TNV Production, L.L.C., or | edged before me on theday of January, 2021, by Thomas Blalock, as a behalf of said limited liability company. |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| The state of the s | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | \$ \$ \$ \$,2021, by Tiffany Self, |
| This instrument was acknowl as General Partner of Wabash Product | edged before me on theday of, on, LP, on behalf of said limited partnership. |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | \$ dance dal |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | |
| This instrument was acknown as manufacturer of Watson Frick Trust En | viedged before me on the 27 day of February, 2021, by team white ergy, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company. |
| My Commission Expires: | STAF STAFF S |
| ************************************** | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | § § |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § |
| This instrument was ackno Krenger, as president of WestStar O | wledged before me on theday of, 2021, by Michael C. 1 and Gas, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | .g. |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § § |
| This instrument was acknown manager of Winchester Energy, LLC | owledged before me on the day of January, 2021, by Mark O. Morris, as C, on behalf of said limited liability company. |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| | · |

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

BY: PONY CREEK MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company

| Rv |
|--|
| C. Ray Lees, Manager |
| RIDGEVIEW EXPLORATION, INC. |
| |
| By |
| |
| SAMIS OIL COMPANY, INC. |
| |
| By James Samis, President |
| TNV PRODUCTION, L.L.C., an |
| Oklahoma limited liability company |
|), i |
| By Tom Blalock, Manager |
| WABASH PRODUCTION, LP |
| |
| By Tiffany Self, General Partner |
| |
| WATSON FRICK TRUST ENERGY, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| |
| By John B. Frick, Manager |
| John B. Frick, Manager |
| WESTSTAR OIL AND GAS, INC. |
| p. Michael A Ha |
| By Dichael C. Klenger Michael C. Krenger, President |
| WINCHESTER ENERGY, LLC |
| |
| By Mark O. Morris, Manager |
| |
| ASSIGNEE: |
| JCS OPERATING, LLC |
| By:Name: Ronald Jones |
| Title: Manager |

BY: PONY CREEK MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company

| By |
|---|
| RIDGEVIEW EXPLORATION, INC. |
| |
| By. David M. Herritt, President |
| SAMIS OIL COMPANY, INC. |
|) |
| By |
| TNV PRODUCTION, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| |
| By |
| WABASH PRODUCTION, LP |
| |
| By Tiffany Self, General Partner |
| WATSON FRICK TRUST ENERGY, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| By |
| |
| WESTSTAR OIL AND GAS, INC. |
| By |
| WINCHESTER ENERGY, LLC |
| By Mark O. Morris, Manager |
| ASSIGNEE: |
| ICS OPERATING, LLC |
| By: Mond of John Striffe: Manager |

| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | § 6 |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § § |
| This instrument was acknow President of Quinque Operating, Com My Commission Expires: 10 20124 | viedged before me on the 1911 day of January, 2021, by Steven J. Goetzinger, appany, a Kansas Corporation. CATHERINE J. SMITH State of Oklahoma Commission #20013011 Exp: 10/20/24 Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | § § |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § |
| This instrument was acknowle as manager of Anadarko Partners II, LI partnership. | edged before me on theday of January, 2021, by Montgomery Sweeney, P, by Anadarko Holdings II, LLC, General Partner, on behalf of said limited |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | <u>ş</u> |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § § § |
| This instrument was acknowledg as manager of Callaway Oil, L.L.C., on be | ged before me on the 19 day of January, 2021, by William M. Dysart, Jr., ehalf of said limited liability company. |
| My Commission Expires: | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma Catherine J. SMITH SEAL Notary Public State of Oklahoma Commission #20013011 Exp: 10/20/2 |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | § |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § § |
| This instrument was acknowledge president of Cartel Petroleum, Inc., on beha | |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| | · |
| | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| OT | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | § § |
| O ONLY OF OKLAHOMA | § |
| This instrument was acknowledge manager of Crockett Energy, LLC, an Oklaho | d before me on the 44th day of January, 2021, by Robert Herritt, oma limited liability company. |

My Commission Expires:

10/20/24

491

CATHERINE J. SMITH

Notary Public
State of Oklahoma
Commission #20013011 Exp: 10/20/24

| 5 si | K ~5 | . 150 | . "6k" | k METAG | ¥, |
|------|------|-------|--------|---------|----|
| | | | | | |

The second of the second

The entropes were a survival surfaced in the survey of the

shim - shiribu, a karank - j seljentajija.

Variable Control Control

2000年1月1日 - 1000年1日 - 100

THE RESERVE OF THE ACTIONS The succession was referred to the first of eggetingen på det

No. 1 - specification of 1 - specific

C TO MARKET SALES pierway disease Seek of Discovering **** * * ***

AMERICA SALES OF THE PER

· 14 大百年 (第 - 第) 新维维度

The section was solven which states the section the section of the to respond to the state of the

Sat Compression I wilder

Con Period Base of Section

ANDRO LANCE TO STATE

LOTER MARKETON

The superior was an interesting the second of the second o

ware during Said (Middle

NEW DEMONS

1.83

. si ≴ma, a

me of landers. With the Medical Hearth, Course the about the parties we as the the state of the s

Marie Danie, Ties af Kalkana

| | <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> |
|---|---|
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledged President of Quinque Operating, Company. | § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT. |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledged as manager of Anadarko Partners II, LP, by partnership. | § § § I before me on the day of January, 2021, by G. Rainey Williams, Jr., Anadarko Holdings II, LLC, General Parmer, on behalf of said limited |
| My Commission Expires: | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledged as manager of Callaway Oil, L.L.C., on beha | § § before me on the day of January, 2021, by William M. Dysart, Jr., If of said limited liability company. |
| My Commission Expires: | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledged president of Cartel Petroleum, Inc., on behal | § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § |
| My Commission Expires: | Elizabeth & Mostley Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledge manager of Crockett Energy, LLC, an Oklahoma | ACKNOWITE CAITING ELIZABETH E MOTLEY Notary Public - State of Oklahoma Commission Number 20013239 My Commission Expires Oct 24, 2024 ed before me on the day of January, 2021, by Robert Herritt, homa limited liability company. |

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

My Commission Expires:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | 8 | |
|--|---|--|
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § § | |
| This instrument was acknot President of El Dorado Corporation | nwledged before me on t , an Oklahoma Corporat | he 1944 day of January, 2021, by Steven J. Goetzinger, ion. |
| My Commission Expires (SEAL) | CATHERINE J. SMITH Notary Public State of Oklahoma 1 #20013011 Exp: 10/20/24 | Cathering Intl Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLE | DGMENT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | 8 | |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | 8 | |
| This instrument was ackn Manager-Member of Gebra Holding | owledged before me or s, LLC, on behalf of said | the day of January, 2021, by B.W. Krieger, as I limited liability company. |
| My Commission Expires: | | |
| | | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |
| | ACKNOWLE | |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | § | |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | co co co | |
| manager of Largo Investments, LLC, | an Oklahoma limited li | the 19th day of January, 2021, by David M. Herritt, ability company. |
| CATHERINE J. SMITH (SEAL) Notary Public State of Oklahoma Commission #20013011 Exp: 10/20/24 | expires <u>10[20 24</u> | Catherine G. Smith |
| | <u>ACKNOWLEI</u> | <u>OGMENT</u> |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | §. | • |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § • | |
| This instrument was acknow manager of M.R. Jones Oil & Gas, L. | vledged before me on the L.C., on behalf of said I | the 19 day of January, 2021, by Michael R. Jones, as imited liability company. |
| My Commission Expires: D 20 24 (SEAL) Commissi | CATHERINE J. SMITI Notary Public State of Oklahoma on #20013011 Exp: 10/20 | Catherine J. Smith Existery Public, State of Oklahoma |
| 0 | ACKNOWLED | <u>OGMENT</u> |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | 800 | |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § § | |
| | dedged before me on t behalf of said limited lia | he 19th day of January, 2021, by Robert S. Samis, as ibility company. |
| My Commission Expires: | | · • |
| SEAL) | THERINE J. SMITH Notary Public State of Oklahoma 013011 Exp: 10/20/24 | Catherine J. Smill Notary Public, State of Oklahoma |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of January, 2021, by Steven J. Goetzinger, President of El Dorado Corporation, an Oklahoma Corporation. My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of Oklahoma **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{13^{4k}}{12^{4k}}$ day of January, 2021, by B.W. Krieger, as Manager-Member of Gebra Holdings, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company. My Commission Expires: 8-12-2023 CONNIE SARTIN Notary Public - State of Oklahoma Commission Number 99012274 ly Commission Expires Aug 12, 2023 ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of January, 2021, by David M. Herritt, manager of Largo Investments, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, My commission expires Notary Public <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ___ day of January, 2021, by Michael R. Jones, as manager of M.R. Jones Oil & Gas, L.L.C., on behalf of said limited liability company. My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

S

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ____ day of January, 2021. by Robert S. Samis, as manager of MKB Energy, L.L.C., on behalf of said limited liability company.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

, 2021, by Robert S.

S6S66AS t# notasimmoO

Jackson County My Commission Expires July 31, 2024

PACHELLE M. BIONDO

VCKNOMPEDCHENL

| i sidT | nstrument was acknow |
|-----------|----------------------|
| COUNTY OF | JACKSON) |
| TATE OF | At the second |
| | |

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{\Delta \theta}{\Delta 0}$ day of January, 2021, by Wikki C. Cook, Trustee of the Vilki C. Cook Revocable Trust dated 03-29-2000, on behalf of the trust.

| | fo ming ' | Motory Public | |
|-----|-----------|---------------|--|
| 24F | 1/25 | | and the same of th |

YPATON

VCKNOMFEDCMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

This instrument was schnowledged before me on the __day of ____Samis, as manager of Mi Modo Energy, L.L.C., on behalf of said limited liability company.

My Commission Expires:

My Comnission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

VCKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Oklahoma limited liability company, on behalf of said limited partnership. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ____day of January, 2021, by C. Ray Lees, as manager of Pony Creek Investments, L.P., an Oklahoma limited partnership by Pony Creek Management, L.L.C., an

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

VCKNOMFEDCWENT

ş STATE OF OKLAHOMA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

president of Ridgeview Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. day of January, 2021, by David M. Herritt,

My commission expires

VCKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OFOKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____ day of lanuary, 2021, by lames Samis, as president of Samis Oil Company, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

Motary Public

My Commission Expires; Vice per Lalling instrument was acknowledged before me on the Art of lanuary, 2021, by James Samis, as president of Samis Oil Company, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. Robert S. Samis COUNTY OFORLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA VCKNOWLEDGMENT Commission #20013011 Exp. 10120124 My commission expires 10/20/14 president of Ridgeview Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. This instrument was acknowledged before the on the 19th day of January, 2021, by David M. Herritt, COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA 21.V.LE OF OKLAHOMA VCKNOWLEDGMENT Notary Public, State of Oklahoma My Commission Expires: Oklahoma limited liability company, on behalf of said limited partnership. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____day of January, 2021, by C. Ray Lees, as manager of Pony Creek Investments. L.P., an Oklahoma limited partnership by Pony Creek Management, L.L.C., an COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA **YCKNOMPEDCWENT** Notory Public, State Mr Oklahoma Commission #20013011 Exp. 10120124 cmortal#O to state haloziar Notary Public TVas My Commission Expires 1948 CATHERINE J. SMITH Sumis, as manager of Mt Modo Energy, L.L.C., on behalf of said limited liability company 2021, by Robert S. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 192 ay of January 11:12:10 COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA SLYLE OF OKLAHOMA VCKNOWLEDGMENT Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires: of the Mikki C. Cook Revocable Trust dated 03-29-2000, on behalf of the trust. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____day of Innuary, 2021, by Wikki C. Cook, Trustee COUNTY OF 8 ACTIVES VCKNOMPEDEMENT

Commission #20013011 Exp: 10/20/24 State of Oklahoma

CATHERINE J. SMITH

(TVas

009

Notary Public, Stafe of Oklahoma

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma My Commission Expires: president of Samis Oil Company, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of January, 2021, by James Santis, as COUNTY OFORTAHOMA STATE OF OULAHOMA **VCKNOWLEDGMENT** Notary Public _ eoπigxo noissimmoo ⊻M This instrument was acknowledged before me on the president of Ridgeview Exploration, inc., on behalf of solid geview Exploration, inc., on behalf of solid geview. day of January, 2021, by David M. Herrint. COLNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA VCRNOMPEDEMENT My-Commission Expires: This institution was acknowledged before me on the 222 day of Juning, 2021, by C. Ray Loes, an manager of Pony Creek Management, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited partnership.

Oklahoma limited liability company, on behulf of said limited partnership. CONALK OF ORTVHOME STATE OF OKLAHOMA VCICAOMPEDGMEAL Renodel AO To State Stallaud grador. Agy Commission Expires This institution was acknowledged before me on the ___day of ______Samis, its inconsiger of M Modo Energy, L.L.C., on behalf of said limited liability company. 2021, by Robert S. COUNTY OF ORLANDIA SLYIE OF OKLAHOMA VERZORITEDENEZE Northly Public, State of My Commission Expires: This instrument was pelmoyledged before me on the ____ day of Jamas 2021, by Nikk C. Cook, Truske of the Nikk C. Cook, Truske COUNTY OF SUTER OF

VERZONFERRINGZIEZE

VCKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA Ş STATE OF OKLAHOMA

EXP. 12/03/23 P. T. 19012089 P. T. 12/03/23 P. T. 19012089 P. T. 1901208 P. 6. WWW. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Day of January, 2021, by Thomas Blalock, as manager of TMV Production, L.L.C., on behalf of said limited liability company.

Notary Putilic, State of Oldahoma

VCKNOMPEDCWEAL

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA

, 2021, by Tiffany Self,

as General Partner of Wabash Production, LP, on behalf of said limited partnership. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

VCKNOMPEDGWENT

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA

, 2021, by John Frick,

as manager of Watson Frick Trust Energy, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company. day of This instrument was acknowledged before me on the

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

VCKNOMFEDGMENT

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA

2021, by Michael C.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of Krenger, as president of WestStar Oil and Gas, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

00 00 00

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

VCKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____ day of Janus manager of Winchester Energy, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company. day of January, 2021, by Mark O. Morris, as

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

Motary Public, State of Oklahoma My Commission Expires: This insurancer was acknowledged before me on the ____ day of Janus manager of Winchester Energy, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company. day of January, 2021, by Mark O. Morris, as COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA VCKNOMPEDCMENT Notary Public, State of Oklahoma My Commission Expires: This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____day of _____ Krenger, as president of Wesiziar Oil and Oas, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. солита ов октуному 2021, by Michael C. STATE OF OKLAHOMA. VCKNOMFEDCWEAL Notary Public, State of Oklahoma My Commission Expires: This instrument was againgwledged before ane on the day of including the manager of Watson Frick Trist Energy, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company. 5051' ph 10pu Luck. COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA. STATE OF OKLAHOMA VCKAOMPEDOMEAL My Commission Expires:

Selected This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 32 day of Jenovar A as General Partnership. , 2021, by Tiffany Self, COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA VCKAOAFEDUNEAL Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

My Commission Expires:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of land manager of TNY Production, L.L.C., on behalf of said limited liability company.

CORNER OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

VCKZOMPEDCZIEZI

SOS

day of January, 2021, by Thomas Blalock, as

Oklahoma limited parmership PONY CREEK INVESTMENTS, L.P., an

Oklahoma limited liability company

BY: PONY CREEK MANAGEMENT, L.C., an

| Name: Ronald Jones Title: Manager |
|--|
| Name: Robelt Learning |
| JCS OPERATING, LLC |
| YZZICNEE: |
| By Mark O. Morris, Manager |
| |
| MINCHEZLEK ENEKGK, LLC |
| By Michael C. Krenger, President |
| BY COME BETTER OIL AND GAS, INC. WESTSTAR OIL AND GAS, INC. |
| WATSON FRICK TRUST ENERGY, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company |
| By Tiffany Self, General Pariner |
| WABASH PRODUCTION, LP |
| Tom Blalock, Manager |
| TAV PRODUCTION, L.E.C., an |
| By James Samis, President |
| SAMIS OIL COMPANY INC. |
| By David M. Herrift, President |
| RIDGEVIEW EXPLORATION, INC. |
| By C. Ray Lees, Manager |
| New Control of the Co |

2021, by Turing Self.

909

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of Innuary, 2021, by Thomas Blabock, as manager of TNV Production, L.L.C., on behalf of said limited liability campany.

ModeldOly State of Oklahoma

VCKNOMPEDGMEAL

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of a General Partner of Wabash Production. P.P., on behalf of said limited partnership.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Siate of Oklahoma

VCKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2021, by John Prick.

as manager of Watson Frick Trust Energy, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company.

Motary Public, State of Oklahoma

VCKNOMFEDEWEAL

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the do day of this leading. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of this leading. WestStar Oll and Gas, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. , 2021, by Michael C.

Notary Public State of Oktahoma

My Commission Expussion

VCKNOMPEDCINENT

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

day of January, 2021, by Mark O. Morris, as

Commission a 03010480 Expines Devises |

JANET LEE RUSSELL

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ____ day of lanus manager of Winchester Energy, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company.

My Commission Expires:

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

My Commission Expires:

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA.

My Commission Expires:

VCPROMIEDCRIERI

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | | |
|---|---|--------------|
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § | |
| This instrument was acknowled manager of TNV Production, L.L.C., or | ledged before me on theday of January, 2021, by Thomas Bialock, as in behalf of said limited liability company. | |
| My Commission Expires: | | |
| | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | \$ | |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § § | |
| This instrument was acknow as General Partner of Wabash Produc | viedged before me on theday.of, 2021, by Tiffany Self, etion, LP, on behalf of said limited partnership. | |
| My Commission Expires: | | |
| • | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | \$ \$ | |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | §. | |
| This instrument was acknowns manager of Watson Frick Trust E | owledged before me on theday of, 2021, by John Frick. Energy, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company. | |
| My Commission Expires: | | |
| | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | ģ. 8 | |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | § | |
| This instrument was ack Krenger, as president of WestStar | mowledged before me on theday of, 2021, by Michael C. r Oil and Gas, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. | |
| My Commission Expires: | | |
| | Notary Public, State of Oklahoma | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | Section 20 | , jan stat e |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA This instrument was ac | cknowledged before me on the 12 day of Jamuary, 2021, by Mark O. Morris, as LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company. | |
| • | M-1 | |
| My Commission Expires: C. TOMBRAG (SEAL) Notary Public | ic i | |
| State of Oklaho | es 08/18/22 : | |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

507

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF BEAVER TEXAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the List day of January, 2021, by Ronald Jones, as manager of JCS Operating, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company.

My Commission Expires:

MAU CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

EXHIBIT "A"

Date: January 13, 2004

Lesson: Danny J & Sondra Kochn

Lessee: Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co.

Vol/Pg: 107/574-577

Description: Lots 1 & 2 and E/2 NW/4 and the North 2 acres of the SW/4, and the NE/4 of Section 18, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, Meade Co., Kansas

Date: January 13, 2004

Lessor: Frances Koelin Lessee:

Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co.

Vol/Pg: 107/578-581

Description: SW/4, less the North 2 acres of SW/4, and the SE/4 of Section 18 Township 30 South, Range 30 west, and the SW/4 of Section 19, Township 30 South Range 30 West, Meade Co., Kansas

Date: January 13, 2004

Lessor: Donald L & Penny V. Schwab Lesseer Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co.

Vol/Pg: 107/586-589

Description: Lots 1& 2 and E/2 NW/4 and the North 2 acres of the SW/4 and the NE/4, and the SW/4, less the North 2 acres of the SW/4, and the SE/4 of Section 18, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, and the SE/4 and the NE/4 of Section 19, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, Meade Co., Kansas

Date: January 13, 2004 Lessor; Michael & Jeri Schwab

Lessee: Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co.

107/656-659

Description: Lots 1 & 2 and E/2 NW/4 and the North 2 acres of the SW/4, and the NE/4, and the SW/4, less the North 2 acres of the SW/4, and the SE/4 of Section 18, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, and the SE/4 and the NE/4 of Section 19, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, Meade Co., Kansas

Date: January 13, 2004 Lessor: Patrick & Patricia Schwab Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co. Lessee Vol/Pg: 107/570-573

Description: Lots 1 & 2 and E/2 NW/4 and the North 2 acres of the SW/4, and the NE/4, and the SW/4 less the North 2 acres of the SW/4, and the SE/4 of Section 18, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, and the SE/4, and the

January 13, 2004 Lessor; Rebecca & Frank Clancy, Jr. Lessee:

Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co Vol/Pg: 107/590-593

Description: Lots 1 & 2 and E/2 NW/4 and the North 2 acres of the SW/4, and the NE/4, and the SW/4, less the North 2 acres of the SW/4, and the SE/4 of Section 18, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, and the SE/4, and the NE/4 of Section 19, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, Meade Co., Kansas

Lessor: Lorin D. & Marsha L. Koehn Lessee:

Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Company

Vol/Po:

Description: NW/4, and the SE/4, and the NE/4 of Section 19, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, Meade Co.,

Lessor: David R. & Vadalene Unruh Lessee:

Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co. Vol/Pg: 107/653-655

Description: The SW/4 Section 20 , Township 30 South, Range 30 West, Meade Co., Kansas

February 9, 2004 Lessor:

Lawrence C. & Verna J. Koehn Lessee: Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co. Vol/Pg:

Description: The NW/4 of Section 29, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, Meade Co., Kunsas

John Frederick Barnhardt Lessee:

Quinque Oil & Gas Producing Co. Vol/Pg: 108/307-309

Description: The SW/4 of Section 30, Township 30 South, Range 30 West, Meade Co., Kansas